WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB

"TEXAS'

Oldest Continuous Road Race"

41ST ANNUAL FIRECRACKER RUNS
Three Mile and Ten Mile Road Races

Brownfield, Texas

July

3, 2010

(TEN MILE COURSE RAINED OUT)

THREE MILE

LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE

Frxxkokxx MALE OVERALL WINNER

Place Name Ag Town

St

Pts

LEVELLAND

LEVELAND

BROWNFIELD

1 Josephat Keino 29 LUBBOCK
11
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 12
Place O'All Name Ag
Pace Pts

1 52 Rock Thoms 10
8:26 10

2 68 Bo Thoms 12
8:53 9

3 92 EZEQUIAS MORIN 12
9:47 8
MALE AGE GROUP: 13 - 15
Place O'All Name Ag
Pace Pts

1 12 Joseph Flotte 15
6:28 10

2 33 BRANDON SIMS 15
7:52 9

3 69 Rene Rivas 15
8:53 8

4 76 CAMERON NICHOLS 14
9:006 7

5 79 Lane Martin 14
9:08 6
MALE AGE GROUP: 16 - 19
Place O'All Name Ag

Pace Pts

EARTH

VENUS

STANTON

EDGEWOOD

TX

TX

NM

26:

27

27

39

17

23



1 2 Julian Florez 17 HOBBS NM 15:44
5:15 10

2 3 Isaias Miranda 19 CLOVIS NM 16:02
5:21 9

3 5 Jacob Lozano 19 PORTALES NM 16:41
5:34 8

4 7 Colton Dant 17 CLOVIS NM 17:15
5:45 7

5 8 Dustin Francke 19 HOBBS NM 18:05
6:02 6

6 10 Sal Duarte 18 HOBBS NM 18:23
6:08 5

7 14 Shaun Wates 19 HOBBS NM 20:04
6:42 4

8 67 JACOB NICHOLS 16 STANTON TX 26:31
8:51 3

9 106 JOHN LEWIS SIMS 16 EARTH X 33:20
11:07 2

MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24

Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 6 Andrew Strily 20 AMARILLO X 16:45
5:35 10

2 13 John Keith 21 LUBBOCK TX 20:00
6:40 9

3 16 Jacob Herbole 24 LUBBOCK X 20:24
6:48 8

4 53 Jake Rivas 20 LUBBOCK TX 25:28
8:30 7

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29

Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 19 Daniel Todd 29 LUBBOCK TX 20:35
6:52 10

2 21 Justin Hesse 29 BROWNFEILD X 21:00
7:00 9

3 32 Ben Boston 25 LUBBOCK TX 23:30
7:50 8

4 47 Brandon Berkshire 26 LUBBOCK TX 24:36
8:12 7

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts




8:43
6
12:44

MALE AGE GROUP:

117
5

Benjamen Tanui
Gary Evans
Brent Wheeler
Flavio Leal
Paul Fowler

Chadwick Wilcox

35 - 39

Place O'All Name

Pace

Pts

34

30

32

30

33

34

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LEVELLAND

LITTLEFIELD

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

16:

24 :

25:

25:

26:

38:

41

24

29

33

08

10

8:05

MALE AGE GROUP:

Lee Cohen
Shannon Anderson
JEFEF PARTIDA
Hedge Martin

Jeff Christ

40 - 44

Place O'All Name

Pace

Pts

37

35

35

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

BASTROP

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

23:

23:

24 :

37

58

14

8
10:06
9
11:05

96
3
105
2

Chris Rodriguez
Chad Carver
DENNIS VASICEK
Scott Burris
DAVE DANIELS
MICHAEL HOWARD
Steve Farwell
Brad Pruitt

Micheal Hardin

42

40

42

42

44

43

40

LUBBOCK

LOVINGTON

BROKEN ARROW

LUBBOCK

BIG SPRING

BIG SPRING

MANSFTIELD

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

OK

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

20:

22

24 :

25:

29:

30:

33:

34

13

34

14

36

18

15



MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 26 BROOKS BOYNTON 49 HIGHLAND TX 22:43
7:35 10

2 28 Paul Pare 48 LUBBOCK X 22:56
7:39 9

3 63 Scotty Elston 49 SHALLOWATER TX 26:04
8:42 8

4 74 James Decker 48 LUBBOCK TX 26:58
9:00 7

5 88 MARK SMITH 46 LUBBOCK TX 28:25
9:29 6

6 102 DOUG SIMS 477 EARTH TX 31:35
10:32 5
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 30 David Doyle 51 LUBBOCK TX 23:20
7:47 10

2 36 Paul Darden 50 SUNDOWN TX 23:56
7:59 9

3 40 RICK LILES 52 BIG SPRING TX 24:17
8:06 8

4 41 Ronnie Trollinger 50 LUBBOCK TX 24:22
8:08 7

5 45 STEVE GERMAN 53 LUBBOCK TX 24:30
8:10 6

6 48 Mark Martin 52 EDGEWOOD NM 24:50
8:17 5

7 59 Joe Frank Martin 50 LUBBOCK TX 25:39
8:33 4

8 118 Wesley Shields 50 LUBBOCK TX 39:00
13:00 3
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 89 Fred Constancio 57 LUBBOCK TX 28:39
9:33 10

2 91 Wayne Sullivan 59 LUBBOCK TX 28:48
9:36 9

3 114 Antonio Roman 58 LUBBOCK TX 35:31
11:51 38



MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64

Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 49 RICHARD GALE 61 LUBBOCK X 24:51
8:17 10

2 95 JAMES LIVERMORE 63 LUBBOCK X 30:03
10:01 9
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 50 Ron Lubowicz 67 LUBBOCK X 24:53
8:18 10

2 77 GORDEN JENKINS 69 AMARILLO X 27:20
9:07 9
MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 70 Albert Burrier 76 LUBBOCK TX 26:50
8:57 10

2 75 RALPH WOLF 73 LUBBOCK X 27:15
9:05 9

3 87 Bill Felton 75 LUBBOCK X 28:21
9:27 8

OVERALL MALE CLYDESDALE 3 MILE RESULTS

AGEGRADED

Place Name Ag Town St 3 Agegrad
Pts

::::l Farrell Martin 44 SHALLOWATER X 21:32 19:45
0 2 DAMON PROVENCE 59 SUDAN X 24:26 19:49
’ 3 Shaun Fant 42 LUBBOCK TX 26:29 24:39
: 4 Mario Jimenez 49 LUBBOCK TX 28:12 24:52
! 5 Joe Stewart 48 LITTLEFIELD X 28:16 25:07
° 6 PRESTON SMITH 64 LUBBOCK X 35:33 27:35
’ 7 Mike LeMond 39 LUBBOCK TX 31:12 29:42



34:40

39:42

Pts

8 Bryan Williams 33 LUBBOCK TX 35:04
3
9 MARK NICHOLS 47 STANTON TX 44:19
2
THREE MILE
LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP
*Hhxxkkxx FEMALE OVERALL WINNER ****x*%
Place Name Ag Town St 3
1 BLANCA ZUBIA 17 HOBBS NM 20:33
11

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 13 - 15
Place O'All Name Ag Town St
Pace Pts

1 29 Whitney Thoms 13 LEVELLAND TX
7:45 10

2 78 Haley Martin 15 EDGEWOOD NM
9:08 9

3 104 Lauren Saris 14 EDGEWOOD NM
10:54 38

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 16 - 19
Place O'All Name Ag Town St
Pace Pts

1 25 EMELINE CRUTCHER 19 WELLMAN TX
7:27 10

2 35 Desire Rivas 16 VENUS TX
7:57 9

3 57 HAYLI MCCULLOUGH 18 BIG SPRING TX
8:32 8

4 61l Lizzy Elston 19 SHALLOWATER TX
8:41 7

5 82 Kristen Hanna 19 LEVELLAND TX
9:21 6

6 99 ALEXANDRA PARTIDA 16 BASTROP TX
10:24 5

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
Place O'All Name Ag Town St
Pace Pts

25:

26:

28:

31:

35

03

01

10



1 23 MELISSA ZEPEDA
7:19 10

2 86 Amy Martin
9:27 9

3 90 Tayler Huckaby
9:34 8

4 110 Whitney Crump
11:27 7

22

21

23

24

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

TX

21:

28:

28:

34:

56

20

42

19

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 31 Amanda Boston
7:49 10

2 38 Alyx Shultz
8:04 9

3 55 Jennifer Haddock
8:31 8

4 58 AMANDA WIEBE
8:33 7

5 72 Valerie Berkshire
8:58 6

6 107 STACY PARKER
11:11 5
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

29

26

29

27

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

SEMINOLE

LUBBOCK

KILLEEN

TX

TX

TX

TX

25:

25:

26:

33:

32

38

53

33

1 71 Mandy Poklikuha
8:57 10

2 103 Susan Wilcox
10:52 9

3 111 Jessie Thoms
11:37 8

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LEVELLAND

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 44 Renae Smith
8:10 10

2 62 ANDREA PARTIDA
8:42 9

3 65 Darla Gleves
8:47 8

4 101 DENISE BOYNTON

38

39

LUBBOCK

BASTROP

LUBBOCK

HIGHLAND

TX

TX

26:

31:

19

35



10:32 7
5 109 Cassie Rivas 37 VENUS TX 34:04
11:22 6

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 27 MELISSA DANIELS 44 BIG SPRING TX 22:48
7:36 10

2 80 HOLLY SNODGRASS 40 LUBBOCK TX 27:24
9:08 9

3 81 Wendy Anderson 40 LUBBOCK TX 27:59
9:20 8

4 85 PATRICIA HOUGH 41 LIVERMORE CA 28:19
9:27 7

5 97 Sharon Simmons 41 MIDLAND X 30:26
10:09 6

6 119 Nicole Shields 40 LUBBOCK TX 41:19
13:47 5

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 108 Debbie Roman 54 LUBBOCK TX 33:40
11:14 10

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts

1 116 SARAH GAXIOLA 57 LUBBOCK TX 35:45
11:55 10

2 122 Wilma Dye 59 ODESSA TX 53:47
17:56 9

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 99
Place O'All Name Ag Town St 3
Pace Pts



60 Deb Hendley

10

73 PJ Mitchell

94 Etta Mayer

Annette Walters

SHERRY NICHOLS

OVERALL ATHENA 3 MILE RESULTS

Ag Town

51 WOLF

43 STAN

3 MILE OVERALL RESULTS

Town

61 LUBBOCK

64 LUBBOCK

61 LUBBOCK

AGEGRADED
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13
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6:42

Lee Cohen
6:44

Jacob Herbole
6:48

BLANCA ZUBIA
6:51

DENNIS VASICEK
6:52

Daniel Todd
6:52

Shannon Anderson
6:53

Justin Hesse
7:00

Farrell Martin
7:11

MELISSA ZEPEDA
7:19

Scott Burris
7:25

EMELINE CRUTCHER
7:27

BROOKS BOYNTON
7:35

MELISSA DANIELS
7:36

Paul Pare
7:39

Whitney Thoms
7:45

David Doyle
7:47

Amanda Boston
7:49

Ben Boston
7:50

BRANDON SIMS
7:52

JEFFEF PARTIDA
7:53

Desire Rivas
7:57

Paul Darden
7:59

Hedge Martin
8:00

Alyx Shultz
8:04

Jeff Christ
8:05

RICK LILES

LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
HOBBS
BROKEN ARROW
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
BROWNFEILD
SHALLOWATER
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
WELLMAN
HIGHLAND
BIG SPRING
LUBBOCK
LEVELLAND
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
EARTH
BASTROP
VENUS
SUNDOWN
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK

BIG SPRING
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TX
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M3539

M2024

F1619

M4044

M2529

M3539

M2529

M4044

F2024

M4044

F1619

M4549

F4044

M4549

F1315

M5054

F2529

M2529

M1315

M3539

F1619

M5054

M3539

F2529

M3539

M5054
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8:06

Ronnie Trollinger
8:08

Gary Evans
8:08

DAMON PROVENCE
8:09

Renae Smith
8:10

STEVE GERMAN
8:10

DAVE DANIELS
8:12

Brandon Berkshire
8:12

Mark Martin
8:17

RICHARD GALE
8:17

Ron Lubowicz
8:18

MICHAEL HOWARD
8:25

Rock Thoms
8:26

Jake Rivas
8:30

Brent Wheeler
8:30

Jennifer Haddock
8:31

Flavio Leal
8:31

HAYLI MCCULLOUGH
8:32

AMANDA WIEBE
8:33

Joe Frank Martin
8:33

Deb Hendley
8:39

Lizzy Elston
8:41

ANDREA PARTIDA
8:42

Scotty Elston
8:42

Paul Fowler
8:43

Darla Gleves
8:47

Shaun Fant

LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
SUDAN
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK

BIG SPRING
LUBBOCK
EDGEWOOD
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK

BIG SPRING
LEVELLAND
LUBBOCK
LEVELLAND
LUBBOCK
LITTLEFIELD
BIG SPRING
SEMINOLE
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
SHALLOWATER
BASTROP
SHALLOWATER
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK
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TX

TX
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42

26

52
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67

42

10

20

32

29

30

18

26

50

61

19

38

49

33

38

42

M5054

M3034

M5559

F3539

M5054

M4044

M2529

M5054

Me064

M6569

M4044

MO112

M2024

M3034

F2529

M3034

F1619

F2529

M5054

F6099

F1619

F3539

M4549

M3034

F3539

M4044
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39
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8:50

JACOB NICHOLS
8:51

Bo Thoms
8:53

Rene Rivas
8:53

Albert Burrier
8:57

Mandy Poklikuha
8:57

Valerie Berkshire

8:58

PJ Mitchell
8:59

James Decker
9:00

RALPH WOLF
9:05

CAMERON NICHOLS
9:06

GORDEN JENKINS
9:07

Haley Martin
9:08

Lane Martin
9:08

HOLLY SNODGRASS
9:08

Wendy Anderson
9:20

Kristen Hanna
9:21

Mario Jimenez
9:24

Joe Stewart
9:26

PATRICIA HOUGH
9:27

Amy Martin
9:27

Bill Felton
9:27

MARK SMITH
9:29

Fred Constancio
9:33

Tayler Huckaby
9:34

Wayne Sullivan
9:36

EZEQUIAS MORIN

STANTON
LEVELAND
VENUS
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
STANTON
AMARILLO
EDGEWOOD
EDGEWOOD
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LEVELLAND
LUBBOCK
LITTLEFIELD
LIVERMORE
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK

BROWNEF'IELD
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NM
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12

15
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32

29

64

48

73

14

69

15

14

40

40

19

49

48

41

21

75

46

57

23

59

12

M1619

MO112

M1315

M7099

F3034

F2529

F6099

M4549

M7099

M1315

M6569

F1315

M1315

F4044

F4044

F1619

M4549

M4549

F4044

F2024

M7099

M4549

M5559

F2024

M5559

MO112



29:21
93
29:36
94
29:48
95
30:03
96
30:18
97
30:26
98
31:10
99
31:10
100
31:12
101
31:35
102
31:35
103
32:34
104
32:41

33:01
105
33:15
106
33:20
107
33:33
108
33:40
109
34:04
110
34:19
111
34:50
112
35:04
113
35:16
114
35:31
115
35:33
116
35:45
117

9:47

Steve Farwell
9:52

Etta Mayer

9:56
JAMES LIVERMORE
10:01
Brad Pruitt
10:06
Sharon Simmons
10:09
Lisa Leaton
10:24
ALEXANDRA PARTIDA
10:24
Mike LeMond
10:24
DENISE BOYNTON
10:32
DOUG SIMS
10:32
Susan Wilcox
10:52

Lauren Saris
10:54
DO'D(Stroller)

Micheal Hardin
11:05

JOHN LEWIS SIMS
11:07

STACY PARKER
11:11

Debbie Roman
11:14

Cassie Rivas
11:22

Whitney Crump
11:27

Jessie Thoms
11:37

Bryan Williams
11:42

Annette Walters
11:46

Antonio Roman
11:51

PRESTON SMITH
11:51

SARAH GAXIOLA
11:55

Chadwick Wilcox

MANSFIELD

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

MIDLAND

LUBBOCK

BASTROP

LUBBOCK

HIGHLAND

EARTH

LUBBOCK

EDGEWOOD

LUBBOCK

EARTH

KILLEEN

LUBBOCK

VENUS

LUBBOCK

LEVELLAND

LUBBOCK

WOLFFORTH

LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

13
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TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

NM

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

44

61

63

43

41

46

16

39

39

47

32

14

43

40

16

27

54

37

24

34

33

51

58

64

57

34

11

M4044

F6099

Me064

M4044

F4044

F4549

F1619

M3539

F3539

M4549

F3034

F1315

M4044

M1619

F2529

F5054

F3539

F2024

F3034

M3034

F5054

M5559

Me064

F5559

M3034



38:10
118
39:00
119
41:19
120
41:22
121
44:19
122
53:47

Note:

12:44

Wesley Shields
13:00

Nicole Shields
13:47

SHERRY NICHOLS
13:48

MARK NICHOLS
14:47

Wilma Dye
17:56

pets and

bicycles at WTRC events.

LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
STANTON
STANTON

ODESSA

14

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

50

40

43

47

59

Our Insurance policy prohibits strollers,

M 8 M5054
F 6 F4044
F 7 F4044
M 9 M4549

F 2 F5559

roller blades,



